

Peter Aldana Riverside County Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507 (951) 486-7000 www.rivcoacr.org

Receipt: 23-168689

Product	Name	Extended
FISH	CLERK FISH AND GAME FILINGS	\$2,814.00
	#Pages	2
	Document #	E-202300663
	Filing Type	2
	State Fee Prev Charged	false
	No Charge Clerk Fee	false
F&G Negative Declaration		\$2,764.00
F&G Clerk Handling Fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$50.00
Sub-Total	*	\$2,814.00
Service Fee		\$64.16
Total		\$2,878.16
Tender (Credit Card Onlin	\$2,878.16	
Customer Émail	strattonh@emwd.org	
Service Fee	\$0.00	
Credit Card Invoice#	BPI3124S1091	
Customer Name	HELEN STRATTON	
Customer Phone Number	9519283777	
Customer Address	2270 TRUMBLE RD PERRIS, California 92570	

Signature

		RECEIPT NUM 23-16868		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	y.	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2020070477		
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	-	DATE	
EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT	STRATTONH@EMWD.C	RG	06/22/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING RIVERSIDE			DOCUMENT NUMBER E-202300663	
PROJECT TITLE			I	
GOLDEN TRIANGLE SEWER PIPELINE PROJEC	т -		×	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	AIL	PHONE NUMBER	
EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT	STRATTONH@EMWD.OF	RG .	(951) 928-3777	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
2270 TRUMBLE RD,	PERRIS	CALI	92570	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	•	8		
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$	3,839.25 \$		
			\$2,764.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectly to CDFW \$	1,305.25 \$		
		(80		
Exempt from fee				
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
——————————————————————————————————————	<u> </u>			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		
▼ County documentary handling fee		\$	\$50.00	
☐ Other	y.	\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	\$2,814.00	
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAI	ME AND TITLE		
4 A A .		a Rodrig	uez	



Lead Agency: EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

ATTN: JOSEPH BROADHEAD, PRINCIPAL WATER RESOURCES SPECIALIST

Address: 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 PERRIS, CA 92570

FILED/POSTED

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

E-202300663 06/22/2023 08:00 AM Fee: \$ 2814.00 Page 1 of 2

Project Title

GOLDEN TRIANGLE SEWER PIPELINE PROJECT

<u>Filing Type</u>
Environmental Impact Report
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration
Notice of Exemption

Other:

Notes

Notice of Determination Appendix D To: From: Public Agency: Eastern Municipal Water District ○ Office of Planning and Research Address: 2270 Trumble Road U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 8300, Perris, CA 92570 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact: Joseph Broadhead Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone:951-928-3777 ext 4545 County Clerk Lead Agency (if different from above): County of: Riverside Address: 2724 Gateway Drive Address: Riverside, CA 92507 Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020070477 Project Title: Golden Triangle Sewer Pipeline Prioject Project Applicant: Eastern Municipal Water District Project Location (include county): City of Murrieta, County of Riverside Project Description: The project consists of developing approximately 3,717 linear feet of sewer pipeline located within the City of Murrieta, CA. The project will be constructed in three seaments with the northern terminus of the project located with in the roadway of Sparkman Court north of Murrieta Hot Springs Road, then traveling south through the approved Golden Triangle Project site, crossing under I-15 and continuing along Guava Street to the Madison Avenue

Golden Triangle Project site, crossing under I-15 and continuing along Guava Street to the Madison Avenue intersection. All manholes with in the project will be constructed within existing roadways or sidewalks.

This is to advise that the

Eastern Municipal Water District

(
Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on June 21, 2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [\square will $igtiezen$ will not] have a significal	nt effect on the environment.
--	-------------------------------

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - 🗵 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were [X] were not made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [\boxtimes was \square was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was x was not] adopted for this project.

7 . 2 . 1/. 1

6. Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Eastern Municipal Water District, 2270 Trumble Road, Perris, CA 92572

Signature (Public Agency):	you	vroaaniaa	Title:	Principal Water Resources Specialist
		8		
Date: June 21, 2023		Date Received for	r filing	n at OPR·

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.